

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Theater Works USA's Latest Production, Cat Kid Comic Club: The Musical, Comes to the Weinberg Center



FREDERICK, MD, October 18, 2023 — Theater Works USA's production of <u>Cat Kid Comic Club: The Musical</u> is set to captivate audiences at the Weinberg Center for the Arts in Frederick Maryland on Saturday, November 18, 2023 at 11:00 AM. Based on the beloved children's book, "Cat Kid Comic Club" by Dav Pilkey, this imaginative musical extravaganza promises an enchanting experience for all ages.

Tickets are \$20, \$17 for seniors & military, \$15 for students and may be purchased online at <u>WeinbergCenter.org</u>, by

calling the box office at 301-600-2828, or in person at 20 West Patrick Street.

Theater Works USA is a nationally acclaimed, non-profit organization with a remarkable history of producing professional, high-quality theater for young audiences. For over half a century, Theater Works USA has been dedicated to introducing young people to the magic of the performing arts through innovative and thought-provoking productions. Founded in 1961, Theater Works USA has consistently upheld a mission to inspire and educate young minds through the power of live theater. Their performances have reached millions of children, families, and educators, earning numerous awards and accolades for their dedication to providing enriching experiences for young audiences. "Cat Kid Comic Club The Musical" is a testament to Theater Works USA's commitment to producing engaging and educational theater for children. This imaginative musical adaptation of Dav Pilkey's popular book is an excellent example of the organization's ability to transform cherished stories into captivating live performances.

For your convenience below are links to artwork for the show and Theater Works USA's website.

https://bit.ly/CatKid-Images https://twusa.org/

A complete listing of artists and performers scheduled for the 2023-24 season can be found at WeinbergCenter.org.

ABOUT THE WEINBERG CENTER FOR THE ARTS

The Weinberg Center for the Arts is one of the region's premier performing arts presenters, offering film, music, dance, theater, and family-focused programming. Located in the historic Tivoli movie theater in downtown Frederick Maryland, the Weinberg Center strives to ensure that the arts remain accessible and affordable to local and regional audiences alike. Weinberg Center events are made possible with major support from the City of Frederick, the Maryland State Arts Council, Plamondon Hospitality Partners, and other corporate and individual donors.